Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 151 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MACDONALD, VANSELOW, MONTESI, BRAYMER, MCDEVITT AND LEGGETT

AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES DIVISION OF WARREN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND HAMILTON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES TO WORK COLLABORATIVELY TO PROVIDE ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES TO THE OLDER POPULATION OF BOTH COUNTIES

WHEREAS, the Director of Warren-Hamilton Counties Office for the Aging has requested to enter into a memorandum of understanding between the Adult Protective Services Division of Warren County Department of Social Services and Hamilton County Department of Social Services to formalize the relationship of the departments to collaboratively provide adult protective services to the older population of Warren and Hamilton Counties, and

WHEREAS, the New York State Office for the Aging (NYSOFA) and the Office of Children and Family Services (OCFS), have requested that the departments execute a written agreement outlining their efforts to work together to provide these services, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be and hereby is, authorized to enter into a memorandum of understanding between Warren County Department of Social Services and Hamilton County Department of Social Services, to formalize the collaborative efforts of the departments to provide adult protective services to the older population of Warren and Hamilton Counties, commencing upon execution by all parties and continuing until such time as the agreement is terminated by either party, in a form approved by the County Attorney.